University of New Mexico UNM Digital Repository

UNM News Minute 2002

UNM News Minute

6-12-2002

2002-06-12 UNM NEWS MINUTE

University of New Mexico Communication and Marketing Department

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalrepository.unm.edu/news minute 2002

Recommended Citation

This Newsletter is brought to you for free and open access by the UNM News Minute at UNM Digital Repository. It has been accepted for inclusion in UNM News Minute 2002 by an authorized administrator of UNM Digital Repository. For more information, please contact disc@unm.edu.

EVERYONE IS INVITED to attend a farewell party for President and Mrs. Gordon at University House on Thursday, June 20 from 4 to 6 p.m. Entertainment will be provided by the Virginia Creepers and Amauta Espoch. Refreshments will be served.

TAOS NATIVE Dr. Alicia Fedelina Chavez has been named executive director of the UNM Taos Branch Campus effective Oct. 1, 2002. http://www.unm.edu/news/Releases/June12chavez.htm

DR. ARUP DAS, associate professor of Ophthalmology at the UNM School of Medicine, recently received a \$1.2 million grant from the National Institutes of Health to prevent blindness caused by diabetic retinopathy and macular degeneration. Das, who will be collaborating with Paul McGuire, associate professor of Cell Biology and Physiology, is developing alternative pharmacological approaches to suppress neovascularization in the eye. http://hscapp.unm.edu/publicaffairs/StoryW.cfm?id=167

UNM ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR of Sociology Jane Hood has been elected vice president of the Pacific Sociology Association (PSA) for 2004. Established in 1929, the PSA is the professional association of sociologists for the western region of the United States and Canada. http://www.unm.edu/news/Releases/June12hood.htm

UNM News Minute highlights items of interest to the campus community. UNM News Minute is published weekly during the fall and spring semesters and twice monthly during the summer by UNM's Public Affairs Department. News Minute postings are also available from the Internet at: http://maillist.unm.edu/archives/newsminute-l.html

To Subscribe: send a blank message to: newsminute-l-subscribe-request@unm.edu or click on the following link: mailto:newsminute-l-subscribe-request@unm.edu

To Unsubscribe: send a blank message to: newsminute-l-signoff-request@unm.edu or click on the following link: mailto:newsminute-l-signoff-request@unm.edu